504265948 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6636145
Patent Number:	6947881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: foreign@oshpat.gr.jp
Correspondent Name: OSHIMA & PARTNERS

Address Line 1: KANDA-JIMBOCHO, CHIYODA-KU

Address Line 2: IP BUILDING 2-20

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 101-0051

NAME OF SUBMITTER:OSHIMA & PARTNERSSIGNATURE:/op/DATE SIGNED:03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=UCR Signed-2(2)#page1.tif source=UCR Signed-2(2)#page2.tif source=UCR Signed-2(2)#page3.tif

PATENT 504265948 REEL: 041533 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 2-1-1, Minamiaoyama, Minato-

Ku Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan

Assignee: The Regents of the University of California, 111 Franklin St., 5th Floor.

Oakland, CA 94607-5200

1. Assignor represents that it has an ownership interest in (1) the inventions described and claimed in the Patents identified in attached Schedule A, and (2) all reissues, re-examinations and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the Patents (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the ownership interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement.

- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature including claims for patent damages that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such assignment.
- 4. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee with respect to any infringement action, suit, or proceeding relating to the enforcement of any of the Patent Rights. Assignor will be entitled to receive reimbursement from Assignee of any reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred by it in providing such assistance. In any such action, suit, or proceeding, Assignor will be represented by the same legal counsel as Assignee at Assignee's expense.
- Assignor grants to Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
- 6. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors, and assigns of the parties.

Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	The Regents of the University of Californi
	and the state of t
By: Sinky Bessho	
Name: HIROKAZU BESSHO	Name: /John Shih /
Title: General Manager, IP DEPT.	Title. Director
Date: Miki of one	Date: June 29, 2015



SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 6,636,145 B1, entitled "Vehicle Sharing System and Method With Parking State Detection," filed July 7, 1999.
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,947,881 B1, entitled "Shared Vehicle System and Method With Vehicle Relocation," filed July 7, 1999.

3

RECORDED: 03/10/2017

PATENT REEL: 041533 FRAME: 0859